## FP Corporation Added to FTSE4Good Index Series and FTSE Blossom Japan Index

FP Corporation is pleased to announce that it has been added to the FTSE4Good Index Series and FTSE Blossom Japan Index, which were developed by FTSE Russell, a global index provider. Both indexes reflect the performance of companies that implement superior initiatives for the environment, social and governance (ESG).

In 2019, the FTSE4Good Index Series selected 1,034 companies worldwide, including 175 Japanese companies. FP Corporation believes that its first listing on both indexes is due to the evaluation of the company's unique recycling systems (Tray-to-Tray and Bottle-to-Bottle), employment of people with disabilities, enhanced efforts for supply chain management and human rights, and enrichment of information disclosure.

In June 2019, FP Corporation will continue to be listed on the MSCI Japan Empowering Women Index (WIN), which was developed by MSCI Inc., and is comprised of companies with excellent gender diversity.

Amid active investments that emphasize the corporate initiatives for ESG, the FTSE Blossom Japan Index and WIN are selected as ESG indexes by the Government Pension Investment Fund (GPIF).







## **ESG** Initiatives of FP Corporation

FP Corporation is enhancing and promoting ESG initiatives by following its three basic policies of reliably deliver the most environmentally friendly products of the highest quality at the most competitive prices whenever they are needed.

Regarding the issues of marine plastic waste and climate change, which are recently attracting great interest, FP Corporation will securely implement its style of recycling while considering the expansion and promotion of recycling as an effective measure, and strive to establish a sustainable society by accelerating initiatives to achieve the Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs).

oRelated links

FP Corporation's ESG

https://www.fpco.jp/esg.html

FTSE4Good Index Series\*1

https://www.ftserussell.com/products/indices/FTSE4Good

FTSE Blossom Japan Index\*2

https://www.ftserussell.com/ja/index/spotlight/ftse-blossom-Japan-index

MSCI Japan Empowering Women Index (WIN) \*3

https://www.msci.com/msci-japan-empowering-women-index-jp

- \*1 FTSE Russell (the trading name of FTSE International Limited and Frank Russell Company) confirms that FP Corporation has been independently assessed according to the FTSE4Good criteria, and has satisfied the requirements to become a constituent of the FTSE4Good Index Series. Created by the global index provider FTSE Russell, the FTSE4Good Index Series is designed to measure the performance of companies demonstrating strong Environmental, Social and Governance (ESG) practices. The FTSE4Good indices are used by a wide variety of market participants to create and assess responsible investment funds and other products.
- \*2 FTSE Russell (the trading name of FTSE International Limited and Frank Russell Company) confirms that FP Corporation has been independently assessed according to the FTSE Blossom Japan Index criteria, and has satisfied the requirements to become a constituent of the FTSE Blossom Japan Index. Created by the global index provider FTSE Russell, the FTSE Blossom Japan Index is designed to measure the performance of companies demonstrating strong Environmental, Social and Governance (ESG) practices. FTSE Blossom Japan Index is used by a wide variety of market participants to create and assess responsible investment funds and other products.
- \*3 THE INCLUSION OF FP Corporation IN ANY MSCI INDEX, AND THE USE OF MSCI LOGOS, TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS OR INDEX NAMES HEREIN, DO NOT CONSTITUTE A SPONSORSHIP, ENDORSEMENT OR PROMOTION OF FP Corporation BY MSCI OR ANY OF ITS AFFILIATES.

THE MSCI INDEXES ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF MSCI. MSCI AND THE MSCI INDEX NAMES AND LOGOS ARE TRADEMARKS OR SERVICE MARKS OF MSCI OR ITS AFFILIATES.